

08-31-2004



102826153 PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Tri-Air Innovations Limited	Name: Tri-Air Innovations Limited
	Internal Address:
	Street Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes X No	Windgates, Church Lane
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Waltham, Canterbury Kent CT4 5SS
Assignment Merger	UNITED KINGDOM
Security Agreement Change of Name	City:
X Other Address change	State: Zip:
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & Yes x No address(es) attached:
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the extension A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/433,309	ecution date of the new application is: B. Patent No.(s):
Additional numbers attached? Yes x No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Stephen A. Soffen DICKSTEIN SHAPIRO MORIN & OSHINSKY LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: M0025.0289/P289	Enclosed
Street Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
2101 L Street NW	Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2038 enclosed)
	8. Deposit account number:
City: State: Zip:	04-1073
Washington DC 20037-1526	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Stophon A Soffon Mark WN M August 2 52004	
Stephen A. Soffen Name of Person Signing	Signature August 25, 2004 Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2	

08/26/2004 SSESHE1 00000106 10433309

01 FC:8921 40.00 Q

1787120 v1; 12@Y801!.DOC

MARKS **≈** CLERK

Patent and Trade Mark Attorneys

European Patent Attorneys Chartered Patent Attorneys European Trade Mark Attorneys Registered Trade Mark Attorneys

London Office

57-60 Lincoln's Inn Fields London WC2A 3LS

Tel: +44 (0)20 7400 3000 Fax: +44 (0)20 7404 4910 Email: london@marks-clerk.com http://www.marks-clerk.com

Dickstein, Shapiro, Morin & Oshinsky LLP 2101 L Street N.W. Washington D.C. 20037-1526 United States of America

Attention Mr Stephen Soffen

please quote our reference

AHL/bs/USP82669

your reference

M0025.0289/P289

3 June 2004 Document : 1008416

By Fax 001 212 997 9880

Dear Stephen

RE: Patent Application No. 10/433309 in United States of America in the name of Tri-Air Innovations Limited

Thank you for your letter of 26 May 2004 reporting the Official Action. We will let you have instructions on this in due course.

In the meantime, will you please note a change of address of the assignee Tri-Air Innovations Limited to;

"Windgates" Church Lane Waltham Canterbury Kent CT4 5SS

Please record this at an appropriate time.

Yours sincerely

A.H.W. Luckhurst MSc, MITMA, CPA, EPA

Partner

MARKS & CLERK

A list of Marks & Clerk partners is available for inspection at 57-60 Lincoln's Inn Fields, London WC2A 3LS. Further information is available on our website at **www.marks-clerk.com**

Marks & Clerk has offices as follows:

RECORDED: 08/25/2004

UK: Birmingham Cambridge Cheltenham Coventry Edinburgh Glasgow Leeds Leicester Liverpool London Manchester Oxford St. Albans
Overseas: Alicante Hong Kong Luxembourg Munich Ottawa Toronto

Overseas. Allcante frong Rong Euxembourg Munici Ottawa forong

PATENT

REEL: 015728 FRAME: 0252